TRON ELEKTRONICKÉ SOUČÁSTKY, s.r.o.
Karásek 1J (Pharma park) | 621 00 Brno-Řečkovice | Czech Republic
info@tron.cz | www.tron.cz 1
Rev 10, 02/2024
Data is subject to change without notice
Product family datasheet
24 MM INDOOR SERIES
24 MM INDOOR SERIES

LED Modules are ESD sensitive electronic devices and should be installed, maintained and tested by a qualified person.
Handle with care according to IEC 61340-5-1 regulation.
ORDER CODE CONFIGURATION
LLLL
Length
0140 =    140 mm
0280 =    280 mm
0560 =    560 mm
1120 = 1 120 mm
1400 = 1 400 mm
LMIND
Product
code
Channel 1 Channel 21
C
E = Economy
P = Performance
Class
I1
H = 80
U = 90
P = Pro9
Z = 95
CRI
I2
CRI
TT1
22 = 2200 K
27 = 2700 K
30 = 3000 K
40 = 4000 K
50 = 5000 K
65 = 6500 K
CCT
TT2
22 = 2200 K
27 = 2700 K
30 = 3000 K
40 = 4000 K
50 = 5000 K
65 = 6500 K
CCT
Example: LMIND-0560-E-U65-U272
        LMIND-0560-E-H40-0002
Connector type Wago 2065-100 Push-button terminal
Wire type Solid or fine-stranded conductor
Strip length 7.5 - 9.5 mm
Wire size 0.2 - 0.75 mm² / 24 - 18 AWG
Wire can be released by 2065-189 operating tool
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
The following mounting methods must be used to ensure compliance with specifications:
1. Plastic washer must be used with diameter at least 4mm greater than the diameter of the screw head and thickness
greater than 0.3mm.
2. Plastic mounting clips.
1 Leave blank or put -000 for static white version
2 Contact your local sales for pricing and availability of other CCT and CRI combinations not listed in the tables above
H = 80
U = 90
P = Pro9
Z = 95